PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, February 14, 2022 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, February 14, 2022 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

NO ITEMS LISTED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
February 14, 2022

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES of regular meeting dated January 24, 2022

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT into the Parish Maintenance System Kayley Drive in Kayley Court Subdivision, District 9
- 2. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT into the Parish Maintenance System Streets in Phase 1, 2-A and 2-B of Cypress Reserve Subdivision, District 8
- 3. APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT with the Town of Amite City to build a Water Tower
- 4. RECOMMENDATION OF CONDEMNATION of Assessment #6552300 Parcel C-2 Bergeron Mini Partition Hammond, LA 70403 District 8
- 5. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 Sibley Road

REGULAR BUSINESS

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

- 6. INTRODUCTION of T. P. Ordinance No. 22-01 An ordinance to grant a variance to Section 17-5.2 Special Classification Property Development Standards of Mobile/Manufactured Homes Placement for Diane Carr Lots 16, 17, 18 of Woodland Park Subdivision in Hammond, LA in Tangipahoa Parish, District No. 7
- 7. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-02 An ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article IV Standards for Subdivision of Property, Section 17-4.3 Major Subdivision Standards, A. General Design Standards, (2) Street Standards
- 8. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-03 An ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17-Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property, Section 17-5.7 General Commercial Property Development Setbacks and Buffer Areas

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION

9. ADOPTION OF T.P. Resolution No. R22-03 - A Resolution for the Parish of Tangipahoa to authorize an Acadian Ambulance Service declaration for the health and well-being of the citizens throughout the duration of the coronavirus pandemic

- 10. RESIGNATION / APPOINTMENT to Hospital Service District No 2 (Hood Hospital)
- 11. DISCUSSION of Redistricting
- 12. DISCUSSION of Channel 17 Contract
- 13. DISCUSSION of Proposed Agreement with Coroners Office

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish February 10, 2022

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building February 10, 2022

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.